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Dear Parents/Guardians,  
 

2023 Term 3 Calendar 
 

This Term 3 Calendar is an information guide for you.  You will be informed separately should there be any change to the date of the 
activity mentioned herein. 
 

Date Level Activities Remarks 

Mon, 26 Jun 
P3 ICT Structured Programme (3GA) 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P5 Conversation Chinese and Malay 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Tue, 27 Jun P3 English Language Learning Journey to Lee Kong Chian Museum (3CH) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Wed, 28 Jun P3 English Language Learning Journey to Lee Kong Chian Museum (3CO) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Thu, 29 Jun P1-P6 Hari Raya Haji Public Holiday 

Fri, 30 Jun 
P2 Chinese Language Drama Learning Journey 12.40p.m. to 4.00p.m. 

P3 ICT Structured Programme (3GA) 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Mon, 3 Jul P1-P6 Youth Day Holiday School Holiday 

Tue, 4 Jul 
P3 English Language Learning Journey to Lee Kong Chian Museum (3ED) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P4 English Language Learning Journey: BeeAmazed (4CH) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

 P2 English Language Prata Learning Journey (2CH, 2CO, 2GA) Within Curriculum Time 

Wed, 5 Jul P3 English Language Learning Journey to Lee Kong Chian Museum (3ET) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

 P2 English Language Prata Learning Journey (2ED, 2ET, 2GR, 2IN) Within Curriculum Time 

Thu, 6 Jul 
P3 English Language Learning Journey to Lee Kong Chian Museum (3GA) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P4 English Language Learning Journey: BeeAmazed (4ED) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 7 Jul P1 English Language Learning Journey to River Wonders (1CH & P1CO) During Curriculum Time 

Sat, 8 Jul P5 NE Show 2.30p.m. to 10.30p.m. 

Mon, 10 Jul 
P4  ICT Structured Programme (4CH) 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P6 Effective Study Skills Workshop 2.45p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Tue, 11 Jul  P5 Weighted Assessment: English Language Oral 2.30p.m. to 4.30p.m. 

Wed, 12 Jul P4 English Language Learning Journey: BeeAmazed (4GA) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Thu, 13 Jul P4  Weighted Assessment: English Language Oral 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m. 

Fri, 14 Jul 
P1 English Language Learning Journey to River Wonders (1ED & 1GA) During Curriculum Time 

P4  ICT Structured Programme (4CH) 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

 All Admiralty Got Talent! (Final) 3.30p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Mon, 17 Jul 
P4 ICT Structured Programme (4CO) 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P5 Conversation Chinese and Malay 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Tue, 18 Jul P6 
Preliminary Examination: English/Foundation English Language and Mother 

Tongue/Foundation Mother Tongue Language Oral Day 1 
2:30p.m. to 4:45p.m. 

Wed, 19 Jul 
P4 English Language Learning Journey: BeeAmazed (4ET) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

TL Kalaithiran 2023 3.00p.m. to 5.30p.m. 

Thu, 20 Jul 
P6 

Preliminary Examination: English Language and Mother Tongue Language 
Oral Day 2 

2:30p.m. to 4:30p.m. 

P3-P4 Workshop for Prefects & Peer Support Leaders 2.30p.m. to 4.00p.m. 

Fri, 21 Jul 

P1 English Language Learning Journey to River Wonders (1ET & 1GR) During Curriculum Time 

P4 English Language Learning Journey: BeeAmazed (4GR) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P4 ICT Structured Programme (4CO) 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P5-P6 Student Leaders’ Workshop 2.30p.m. to 4.00p.m. 

Mon, 24 Jul 
P4 ICT Structured Programme (4ED) 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P5 Conversation Chinese and Malay 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Tue, 25 July P3 Weighted Assessment: English Language Oral 2.15p.m. to 4.15p.m. 

Wed, 26 Jul 

P4 English Language Learning Journey: BeeAmazed (4CO) 2.15p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

P6 
Preliminary Examination: English/Foundation English Language Listening 

Comprehension 
During Curriculum Time 

Fri, 28 Jul 

P1 English Language Learning Journey to River Wonders (1IN) During Curriculum Time 

P3-P5 Weighted Assessment: Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 During Curriculum Time 

P4 ICT Structured Programme (4ED) 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P6 
Preliminary Examination: Mother Tongue/Foundation Mother Tongue 

Language Listening Comprehension 
During Curriculum Time 

P1-P6 Commencement of Annual School Health (28 July to 11 August) 



Mon, 31 Jul 

P3 Mathematics Performance Task: 31 Jul to 4 Aug During Curriculum Time 

P4 ICT Structured Programme (4ET) 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P5 Conversational Chinese and Malay 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Thu, 3 Aug 
P1-P6 Emergency Preparedness: Evacuation to External Holding Area 7.40a.m. to 9.40a.m. 

P1-P6 Pesta Bahasa Dan Budaya 2.30p.m. to 5.00p.m. 

Fri, 4 Aug P4 ICT Structured Programme (4ET) 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Mon, 7 Aug 
P4 ICT Structured Programme (4GA) 

2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 
P5 Conversation Chinese and Malay 

Tue, Aug P1-P6 National Day Celebration – Early Dismissal 7.30a.m. to 11.00a.m. 

Wed, 9 Aug P1-P6 National Day Public Holiday 

Thu, 10 Aug P1-P6 Day after National Day School Holiday 

Fri, 11 Aug P4 ICT Structured Programme (4GA) 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Mon, 14 Aug P4 ICT Structured Programme (4GR) 2.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

Tue15 Aug & 
Wed, 16 Aug 

P6 PSLE Oral Examination (Day 1 & 2) 

P1 to P5 pupils are not 

required to report to 

school. Both dates are 

designated LwT days 

for non-P6 pupils. 

Thu, 17 Aug P3 Gifted Education Programme Screening Assessment During Curriculum Time 

Fri, 18 Aug 

P3-P5 Weighted Assessment: Mathematics During Curriculum Time 

P4 ICT Structured Programme (4GR) 2.15p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P5 English Language Learning Journey to Marina Barrage (5CH, 5GA & 5GR) 1.40p.m. to 4.15p.m. 

P6 Preliminary Examination: Mathematics During Curriculum Time 

Mon, 21 Aug P6 
Preliminary Examination: Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 & 2 

During Curriculum Time 
Preliminary Examination: Foundation Mother Tongue Language 

Tue, 22 Aug P6 
Preliminary Examination: English Language Paper 1 & 2 

During Curriculum Time 
Preliminary Examination: Foundation English Language Paper 1 & 2 

Wed, 23 Aug 
P5 Weighted Assessment: Higher Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 During Curriculum Time 

P6 Preliminary Examination: Higher Mother Tongue Language Paper 1 & 2 During Curriculum Time 

Thu, 24 Aug 

P3 Weighted Assessment: Science 

During Curriculum Time P5 Weighted Assessment: Science 

P6 Preliminary Examination: Science 

Fri, 25 Aug 
P2 Heritage Trail: Kampung Glam 12.45p.m. to 4.45p.m. 

P4 Weighted Assessment: Science During Curriculum Time 

Thur, 31 Aug P1-P6 Teacher’s Day Celebration – Early Dismissal 7.30a.m. to 10.30a.m. 

Fri, 1 Sep P1-P6 Teacher’s Day School Holiday 

Sat, 2 Sep P1-6 Start of Term 3 School Holidays 2 Sep to 10 Sep 

Thur, 7 Sep & 
Fri, 8 Sep 

P6 Holiday Supplementary Classes 8.00a.m. to 12.30p.m. 

Mon, 11 Sep P1-6 Back to School: Commencement of Term 4  - 

Tue, 12 Sep P1 Art Learning Journey to Children’s Museum (1CH) During Curriculum Time 

Wed, 13 Sep P5 English Language Learning Journey to Marina Barrage (5CO & 5ET) 1.40p.m. to 4.15p.m. 

Fri, 15 Sep 

P6 
PSLE English Language & Mother Tongue/Foundation Mother Tongue 
Language Listening Comprehension 

7.30a.m. to 1.00p.m. 

P1-5 No school in view of PSLE Listening Comprehension 
School-designated day 
for LwT 

 
 
Mrs Joyce Lim 
Vice-Principal 


